# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Luis Marquez Alvarez	03/03/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Traiber, S.L.		
Street Address:	Poligono Ind. Mas de Les Animes		
Internal Address:	c/ Joan Oliver, 13-17		
City:	REUS (Tarragona)		
State/Country:	SPAIN		
Postal Code:	43206		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12044125

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)940-8986

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-940-8800

Email: brendy.belony@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 575 MADISON AVENUE Address Line 2: 15th Floor Rm 1502

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-2585

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HERR 23.440

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hassan Shakir

Total Attachments: 1

source=23440Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020614 FRAME: 0933

500481420

OU OP\$ H

## ASSIGNMENT

	Docket No.					
WHEREAS, the belo	ow named inventor, ASSIG	NOR, has made a cer	tain new and useful	invention in:		
	OR FEYORAL CONDYLE					
for which	M on application is being	filed congruently hav				
(check one)	[X] an application is being	med concurrently ner	ewith,			
		[] an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on and given Application Serial No.				
	RAIBER, S.L.					
having a place of busi ASSIGNEE	ness at POLICOMO IMD." MAS	DE LES ANIMES", C/3	OAN OUNER, 13-17, L	13206 LEUS CHARRACOM		
is desirous of obtainin	g the entire right, title and int	erest in, to and under	the said invention and	the said application.		
valuable consideration and set over, and by the legal representatives a States application and granted thereon and all without limitation, all in any country or cour- claim for the same the States, the International domestic laws of the coproperty protection, in	EFORE, in consideration of to, the receipt of which is here these presents does hereby sell and assigns, the entire right, to all divisions, renewals and coll reissues and extensions their applications for patents, utilitatives foreign to the United Stand Convention for the Protect country in which any such applications, without limitation, pation in any country or countri	by acknowledged, the i, assign, transfer and stee and interest in, to a continuations thereof, a reof; and all application ty models, and designs ates, together with the said United States application of Industrial Proper polication is filed, as manatents, utility models,	said ASSIGNOR has set over, unto the said and under the said invend all Patents of the Uns for industrial proper which may hereafter right to file such application under the Patenty, or any other interty be applicable; and a inventor's certificates	sold, assigned, transferred ASSIGNEE, its successors ention, and the said United Inited States which may be enty protection, including, be filed for said invention dications and the right to ent Laws of the United national agreement or the all forms of industrial and designs which may be		
Official of any country forms of industrial pro	outhorizes and requests the Co y or countries foreign to the U operty protection on applications sentatives and assigns, in acc	Inited States, whose dons as aforesaid, to iss	aty it is to issue paten ue the same to the sai	ts or other evidence or d ASSIGNEE, its		
	ovenants and agrees that he leexecute, any agreement in co		the entire interest he	rein assigned, and has not		
representatives and ass papers, execute all div everything possible to	urther covenants and agrees t signs, any facts known respec isional, continuing, reissue ar aid the said ASSIGNEE, its aid invention in all countries.	cting said invention, ar and foreign applications successors, legal repre	d testify in any legal , make all rightful oa	proceeding, sign all lawful ths, and generally do		
Full name of first inve	ntor MM.					
Inventor's Signature _	21WILLIAM ]	MARQUEZ AWAREZ WIS				
Residence REUS CTA			Citizenship <u>spawist</u>			
Post Office Address	MAGONO IND. "MAS DE LES	WIMES " C/JOAN OU	VER , 13-17 - 43200	S REUS (TARRAGOMA)		
Full name of second in	ventor					
			Date			
Residence			Citizenship			

84105693\_1

**RECORDED: 03/07/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 020614 FRAME: 0934